

UNB Associated Alumni 2025 Proudly UNB Awards Nomination

* Required

PROUDLY UNB AWARDS

Alumni of the University of New Brunswick have distinguished themselves through outstanding service to their alma mater, communities, province or country, and beyond. Many have achieved great distinction and success in their professional endeavours; made significant contributions in their field of work and/or humanity; been recognized by their peers or others; and made extraordinary contributions either through their work, volunteer efforts, or financial support to UNB.

The Proudly UNB Awards honour the recipients' achievements and demonstrate UNB's pride in these accomplishments.

SUBMISSION GUIDELINES

Recipients of a Proudly UNB Award must be alumni (as defined by the Associated Alumni) of the University of New Brunswick. This information will be verified by the Alumni Office.

The reputation, achievements and contributions of the recipient must bring honour and prestige to the University of New Brunswick.

By submitting this nomination, you understand that the award selection committee may contact you with followup questions. No self nominations will be accepted, however, nominators, should they choose, may work with their nominee for the purpose of preparing the nomination.

The deadline for the 2025 nomination submissions is Nov. 3, 2024 (no late submissions will be accepted).

NOMINATION PROCESS

1) The executive director will issue a call for nominations through a number of communications vehicles at least eight months in advance of the Awards date.

2) A public call for nominations will appear on the UNB alumni website, social media pages, email newsletters and the Alumni News magazine, as available.

3) Selection of the recommended award recipients is the responsibility of the UNB's Alumni Awards Committee. Recommendation of award recipients will be presented to Alumni Council for approval.

4) Successful nominees will be informed by phone and in writing by the Associated Alumni president and/or the executive director.

The UNB Associated Alumni will host an annual event to celebrate the recipients of the Proudly UNB Awards. The location and date of this event will be the decision of the Alumni Award Committee and the Alumni Office staff.

PROUDLY UNB AWARD CATEGORIES

ALUMNI AWARD OF DISTINCTION

The Alumni Award of Distinction recognizes the significant contributions made by UNB alumni in their local communities and beyond.

Alumni are recognized for truly outstanding achievements that may have earned them regional, national or international recognition or prominence through service to humanity; their professions and/or volunteer organizations; community service; advancement of knowledge; or service to the University of New Brunswick and/or the Associated Alumni. (Up to five recipients per year.)

YOUNG ALUMNI ACHIEVEMENT AWARD

The Young Alumni Achievement Award recognizes the outstanding achievements of University of New Brunswick alumni 35 years of age or younger.

Young alumni are recognized for truly outstanding achievements that may have earned them regional, national or international recognition or prominence through service to humanity; their professions and/or volunteer organization; community service; advancement of knowledge; or service to the University of New Brunswick and/or the Associated Alumni. (Up to five recipients per year.)

ALUMNI GROUP OF THE YEAR

The Alumni Group of the Year Award is presented to a recognized Associated Alumni group. To be considered for the award, the group must have met one or more of the following:

1. Supported the UNB Associated Alumni by:

- a. providing opportunities for alumni to stay connected with the University of New Brunswick;
- b. promoting the University of New Brunswick through a strong alumni network;

c. further developing and promoting alumni pride and loyalty for the University of New Brunswick.

2. Co-ordinated programs on behalf of the Associated Alumni and/or university, including the introduction of new programs for alumni participation.

3. Demonstrated solid growth by activating alumni.

The group may have also had an impact beyond the university and Associated Alumni by supporting other community or charitable organizations.

ALUMNI VOLUNTEER OF THE YEAR

The Volunteer of the Year Award is presented to an alumni volunteer who has contributed to the university and/or the Associated Alumni either as a member of an alumni group or individually.

- 1. must have participated in alumni activities in the past 12 months;
- 2. may have been involved with other community or charitable organizations;
- 3. may have significantly contributed to advancing the goals of the alumni program; and
- 4. is a member of the Associated Alumni.
- 1. Please select the award category you would like to nominate for: *
 - Alumni Award of Distinction
 -) Young Alumni Achievement Award



- Alumni Group of the Year
- Alumni Volunteer of the Year

AWARD NOMINEE INFORMATION

Please complete the following information about your nominee.

2. Full Name *



3. Degree(s) *

4. Year(s) of Graduation *

5. Complete Address *

6. Home Phone

7. Cell Phone

8. Email *

AWARD NOMINEE INFORMATION

Please tell us why this nominee is deserving of a Proudly UNB Award by answering the following questions:

9. Please provide a description of the contributions of the nominee that are relevant to their nomination. *

10. Please provide information respecting the context of the nomination. Is there specific information that the committee should be aware of in terms of obstacles to overcome or other personal or professional circumstances, which are relevant to the nomination? *

11. How have the nominee's contributions helped make a positive impact? (e.g. university, community, province, country, etc.) *

AWARD NOMINATOR INFORMATION

Please complete the following information about you, as the nominator.

12. Full Name *

13. Relationship to Nominee *

14. Address

15. Home Phone

16. Cell Phone

17. Email *